Case No: 3201207/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr T Premraj

Respondent: Miss W Barker (Drivercare Administration)

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: Wednesday 27 November 2019

Before: Employment Judge Burgher

Representation

Claimant: Neither present nor represented

Respondent: Neither present nor represented

JUDGMENT

The Respondent is not the Claimant's employer. The Tribunal has no jurisdiction to consider the Claimant's claim which is therefore dismissed.

Employment Judge Burgher

27 November 2019